an ciste naisiunta um cheannach coireala

the national treatment purchase fund Outpatient by Speciality as at 27/07/2023

National Summary

WL Type Total 0-6 Months 6-12 Months 12-18 Months 18+ Months
Total 601,140 338,774 124,971 62,607 74,788
Adult 515,521 291,364 105,109 53,113 65,935
Child 85,619 47,410 19,862 9,494 8,853

Adult Waiting List

Speciality Name Total 0-6 Months = 6-12 Months 12-18 Months 18+ Months
515,521 291,364 105,109 53,113 65,935
Breast Surgery 2,125 2,109 16 0 0
Cardiology 36,584 22,210 8,377 4,160 1,837
Cardio-Thoracic Surgery 404 313 41 27 23
Chemical Pathology 63 49 14 0 0
Clinical (Medical) Genetics 3,359 1,048 752 793 766
Clinical Immunology 2,334 1,312 603 413 6
Clinical Neurophysiology 1,736 626 393 434 283
Dermatology 45,587 26,077 8,673 4,255 6,582
Diabetes Mellitus 2,057 1,340 419 192 106
Endocrinology 19,628 8,159 4,058 2,982 4,429
Gastro-Enterology 16,396 11,111 3,478 1,166 641
Gastro-Intestinal Surgery 269 163 70 27 9
General Medicine 18,940 10,417 3,866 2,507 2,150
General Surgery 36,104 26,459 5714 2,502 1,429
Geriatric Medicine 3,854 3,271 391 93 99
Gynaecology 29,179 22,138 4,597 1,362 1,082
Haematology 9,197 5,472 1,880 1,052 793
Hepato-Biliary Surgery 97 81 14 2 0
Infectious Diseases 1,307 860 443 2 2
Maxillo-Facial 4,498 1,713 668 480 1,637
Metabolic Medicine 121 94 23 2 2
Microbiology 28 26 0 0 2
Nephrology 3,773 2,744 495 250 284
Neurology 22,968 10,432 4,687 2,619 5230
Neurosurgery 9,929 3,980 2,096 1,251 2,602
Oncology 570 564 6 0 0
Ophthalmology 33,631 17,075 6,565 3,689 6,302

Orthopaedics 64,975 33,953 16,661 7,785 6,576
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Otolaryngology (ENT) 39,260 20,426 8,588 4,338 5,908
Paediatric Dermatology 45 9 32 4 0
Paediatric Neurology 24 10 12 2 0
Paediatrics 232 117 77 31 7
Pain Relief 14,862 5912 3,408 1,925 3,617
Palliative Medicine 39 31 6 2 0
Pathology 176 36 40 37 63
Plastic Surgery 16,762 8,733 2,903 1,468 3,658
Psychiatry 485 445 33 7 0
Radiology 40 32 4 2 2
Radiotherapy 40 40 0 0 0
Respiratory Medicine 21,629 12,300 4,742 2,037 2,550
Rheumatology 14,511 8,381 2,665 1,424 2,041
Small Volume Specialities 128 81 24 15 8
Urology 23,312 12,967 4,757 1,970 3,618

Vascular Surgery 14,261 8,048 2,818 1,805 1,590



Child Waiting List

Speciality Name

Cardiology
Cardio-Thoracic Surgery
Clinical (Medical) Genetics
Clinical Immunology
Dental Surgery
Dermatology
Developmental Paediatrics
Gastro-Enterology
General Medicine
General Surgery
Gynaecology
Haematology
Immunology
Maxillo-Facial

Neurology
Ophthalmology
Orthopaedics
Otolaryngology (ENT)
Paed Cardiology

Paed Endocrinology
Paed Gastro-Enterol
Paed Haematology

Paed Metabolic Medicine
Paed Nephrology

Paed Orthopaedic
Paediatric Dermatology

Paediatric ENT

Paediatric Infectious Diseases

Paediatric Neurology

Paediatric Neurosurgery

Paediatric Respiratory Medicine

Paediatric Surgery
Paediatric Urology

Paediatrics

an ciste naisiunta um cheannach coireala
the national treatment purchase fund

Outpatient by Speciality as at 27/07/2023

Total
85,619
80
60
1,221
869
319
3,168
1,101
31
31
1,533
732
85
328
436
38
3,923
2,994
9,724
4,372
723
878
279
49
457
3,987
6,623
7,491
51
1,069
39
1,781
4,316
1,087
20,957

0-6 Months
47,410
47
56
548
438
184
1,617
355
26
23
882
518
71
252
206
23
2,070
1,612
5,812
2,242
490
589
260
42
307
1,782
2,939
3,680
44
739
34
734
2,377
576

13,648

6-12 Months 12-18 Months

19,862
10
2
335
175
88
491
248

340
142

71
99
10
755
619
2,367
1,216
168
156

124
1,076
1,393
1,673

308

350
1,351
288

5018

9,494
7
2
296
73
40
366
208

155
63

46

454
321
1,034
669
27
59

21
573
950
723

20

279
563
177

1,865

18+ Months
8,853
16
0
42
183

694
290

85

644
442
511
245
38
74

556
1,341
1415

418
25
46

426
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Pain Relief 27 17 7 2 2
Plastic Surgery 1,469 795 270 156 248
Rheumatology 1,248 318 151 169 610
Small Volume Specialities 110 73 23 13 2
Urology 1,933 985 492 145 311

Note:

*  Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data
submitted to NTPF.

*  The Children’s Health Act 2018 came into effect on 1st January 2019. Under this act, Children’s Health Ireland was
established and all assets, liabilities and records were transferred from Our Lady's Children’s Hospital Crumlin, Temple
Street Children’s University Hospital and National Childrens Hospital at Tallaght University Hospital to the new body.
From 1st January 2019, all NTPF reports will reflect this change and data from the three sites of Children’s Health Ireland
will be reported as one entity. On the 31st of July 2019 Children's Health Ireland opened a new Paediatric Outpatient
Department and Urgent Care Centre at CHI Connolly in Blanchardstown. The waiting lists for this site will be
incorporated into the Children's Health Ireland figures.

*  Statistical Disclosure Control (SDC) techniques have been applied to the data to preserve confidentiality and mitigate
against identification or self-identification of individuals. In cases where there are less than 5 people in any particular
cell, we have replaced that value with the average (mean) of all values that are less than 5 across that category. Any
decimal values which arise have then been rounded. This may cause some rounding to occur when calculating sub-
totals.

Where there are <20 patients waiting in a particular specialty/hospital, we have aggregated the numbers under a ‘Small
Volume' heading.



