

National Summary

WL Type	Total	0-6 Months	6-12 Months	12-18 Months	18+ Months
Total	601,140	338,774	124,971	62,607	74,788
Adult	515,521	291,364	105,109	53,113	65,935
Child	85,619	47,410	19,862	9,494	8,853

Adult Waiting List

Speciality Name	Total	0-6 Months	6-12 Months	12-18 Months	18+ Months
	515,521	291,364	105,109	53,113	65,935
Breast Surgery	2,125	2,109	16	0	0
Cardiology	36,584	22,210	8,377	4,160	1,837
Cardio-Thoracic Surgery	404	313	41	27	23
Chemical Pathology	63	49	14	0	0
Clinical (Medical) Genetics	3,359	1,048	752	793	766
Clinical Immunology	2,334	1,312	603	413	6
Clinical Neurophysiology	1,736	626	393	434	283
Dermatology	45,587	26,077	8,673	4,255	6,582
Diabetes Mellitus	2,057	1,340	419	192	106
Endocrinology	19,628	8,159	4,058	2,982	4,429
Gastro-Enterology	16,396	11,111	3,478	1,166	641
Gastro-Intestinal Surgery	269	163	70	27	9
General Medicine	18,940	10,417	3,866	2,507	2,150
General Surgery	36,104	26,459	5,714	2,502	1,429
Geriatric Medicine	3,854	3,271	391	93	99
Gynaecology	29,179	22,138	4,597	1,362	1,082
Haematology	9,197	5,472	1,880	1,052	793
Hepato-Biliary Surgery	97	81	14	2	0
Infectious Diseases	1,307	860	443	2	2
Maxillo-Facial	4,498	1,713	668	480	1,637
Metabolic Medicine	121	94	23	2	2
Microbiology	28	26	0	0	2
Nephrology	3,773	2,744	495	250	284
Neurology	22,968	10,432	4,687	2,619	5,230
Neurosurgery	9,929	3,980	2,096	1,251	2,602
Oncology	570	564	6	0	0
Ophthalmology	33,631	17,075	6,565	3,689	6,302
Orthopaedics	64,975	33,953	16,661	7,785	6,576



Outpatient by Speciality as at 27/07/2023

a. I. (-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	20.250	20.426	0.500	4.220	F 000
Otolaryngology (ENT)	39,260	20,426	8,588	4,338	5,908
Paediatric Dermatology	45	9	32	4	0
Paediatric Neurology	24	10	12	2	0
Paediatrics	232	117	77	31	7
Pain Relief	14,862	5,912	3,408	1,925	3,617
Palliative Medicine	39	31	6	2	0
Pathology	176	36	40	37	63
Plastic Surgery	16,762	8,733	2,903	1,468	3,658
Psychiatry	485	445	33	7	0
Radiology	40	32	4	2	2
Radiotherapy	40	40	0	0	0
Respiratory Medicine	21,629	12,300	4,742	2,037	2,550
Rheumatology	14,511	8,381	2,665	1,424	2,041
Small Volume Specialities	128	81	24	15	8
Urology	23,312	12,967	4,757	1,970	3,618
Vascular Surgery	14,261	8,048	2,818	1,805	1,590





Child Waiting List

Speciality Name	Total	0-6 Months	6-12 Months	12-18 Months	18+ Months
	85,619	47,410	19,862	9,494	8,853
Cardiology	80	47	10	7	16
Cardio-Thoracic Surgery	60	56	2	2	0
Clinical (Medical) Genetics	1,221	548	335	296	42
Clinical Immunology	869	438	175	73	183
Dental Surgery	319	184	88	40	7
Dermatology	3,168	1,617	491	366	694
Developmental Paediatrics	1,101	355	248	208	290
Gastro-Enterology	31	26	4	2	0
General Medicine	31	23	7	2	0
General Surgery	1,533	882	340	155	156
Gynaecology	732	518	142	63	9
Haematology	85	71	9	4	2
Immunology	328	252	71	4	2
Maxillo-Facial	436	206	99	46	85
Neurology	38	23	10	4	2
Ophthalmology	3,923	2,070	755	454	644
Orthopaedics	2,994	1,612	619	321	442
Otolaryngology (ENT)	9,724	5,812	2,367	1,034	511
Paed Cardiology	4,372	2,242	1,216	669	245
Paed Endocrinology	723	490	168	27	38
Paed Gastro-Enterol	878	589	156	59	74
Paed Haematology	279	260	17	2	0
Paed Metabolic Medicine	49	42	4	2	2
Paed Nephrology	457	307	124	21	5
Paed Orthopaedic	3,987	1,782	1,076	573	556
Paediatric Dermatology	6,623	2,939	1,393	950	1,341
Paediatric ENT	7,491	3,680	1,673	723	1,415
Paediatric Infectious Diseases	51	44	4	2	2
Paediatric Neurology	1,069	739	308	20	2
Paediatric Neurosurgery	39	34	4	0	2
Paediatric Respiratory Medicine	1,781	734	350	279	418
Paediatric Surgery	4,316	2,377	1,351	563	25
Paediatric Urology	1,087	576	288	177	46
Paediatrics	20,957	13,648	5,018	1,865	426



Outpatient by Speciality as at 27/07/2023

Pain Relief	27	17	7	2	2
Plastic Surgery	1,469	795	270	156	248
Rheumatology	1,248	318	151	169	610
Small Volume Specialities	110	73	23	13	2
Urology	1,933	985	492	145	311

Note:

- Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data submitted to NTPF.
- The Children's Health Act 2018 came into effect on 1st January 2019. Under this act, Children's Health Ireland was established and all assets, liabilities and records were transferred from Our Lady's Children's Hospital Crumlin, Temple Street Children's University Hospital and National Childrens Hospital at Tallaght University Hospital to the new body. From 1st January 2019, all NTPF reports will reflect this change and data from the three sites of Children's Health Ireland will be reported as one entity. On the 31st of July 2019 Children's Health Ireland opened a new Paediatric Outpatient Department and Urgent Care Centre at CHI Connolly in Blanchardstown. The waiting lists for this site will be incorporated into the Children's Health Ireland figures.
- Statistical Disclosure Control (SDC) techniques have been applied to the data to preserve confidentiality and mitigate
 against identification or self-identification of individuals. In cases where there are less than 5 people in any particular
 cell, we have replaced that value with the average (mean) of all values that are less than 5 across that category. Any
 decimal values which arise have then been rounded. This may cause some rounding to occur when calculating subtotals.

Where there are <20 patients waiting in a particular specialty/hospital, we have aggregated the numbers under a 'Small Volume' heading.